
     LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
                                                         EASTERN ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 

                               “HINDUSTHAN BUILDING”, 4, C.R. AVENUE, KOLKATA – 700072 
                                                                             PHONE: 033-22129077/22127443, 
                                                                              E-mail: ez_engineering@licindia.com  
           AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 

 

CONTRACTOR                                                                     CHIEF ENGINEER 

e-Tender Notice 
 

Tender No.: LICI/EZ/ENGG/2023-24/21 dated 24.08.2023 

 
1. Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-Tendering 

System portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the intended contractors. 
 

Sl. 
No. Name of Work Estimated Cost 

(In Rs.) 
Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Tender 
Document Fee 

(non-refundable) 
1. E-TENDER FOR PROPOSED 

WORKS OF INTERIORS, CIVIL, 
MODULAR FURNITURE & CHAIRS, 
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS, 
DATA & TEL. CABLING, FIRE 
ALARM, AIR CONDITIONING 
SYSTEM AND TOILET & 
STAIRCASE RENOVATION AT 
PURULIA BRANCH OFFICE UNDER 
ASANSOL D.O. 

Rs.1,02,83,821.00 Rs. 2,06,000.00 Rs. 1,080.00 
including 18% 
GST. 

 
2. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the 

portal i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-Tendering. 
 

3.  Last Dates of various activities by bidder: 
i) Downloading of Tender Documents   :  Upto 14.30 Hrs on 15.09.2023 
ii) Pre Bid Meeting Date & Time   :  at 11.00 Hrs on 04.09.2023 
iii) Tender Closing Date & Time   : Upto 14.30 hrs of 15.09.2023    
iv)    Last date of physical submission of EMD &  :  Upto 14.30 Hrs. of 15.09.2023 

   Tender fees, if tenderers avail the 
   option in form of DD/PO/BG. 

v) Last date of online payment through NEFT/GTGS : Upto 23.59 Hrs. on 14.09.2023  
   for EMD & Tender Fees. 

      vi)    Opening of BID I & BID II    : On 15.09.2023  at 15:00 Hrs 
 
For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website above mentioned 
portal (website) or below mentioned Helpdesk details. 
 
Office Address : 
E-Tender helpdesk  
“Honganasu”, #137/3,  
Bangalore Mysore Road, 
Opp. KMS Coach Builders,  
Kengeri, Bangalore – 560 060 

Help Desk Contact Details: 
Md. Aslam, Mobile No: 8641967966 (Kolkata) 
Tel: 080-40482000/121/133/140 
Mobile: 9686115304/9686115323 
E-mail: lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com 
     raghuprashanth@antaressystems.com 

 



     LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
                                                         EASTERN ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (4TH FLOOR) 

                               “HINDUSTHAN BUILDING”, 4, C.R. AVENUE, KOLKATA – 700072 
                                                                             PHONE: 033-22129077/22127443, 
                                                                              E-mail: ez_engineering@licindia.com  
           AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED DEPARTMENT 

 

CONTRACTOR                                                                     CHIEF ENGINEER 

 
KEY DATES 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Department 
Stage 

 
Contractor Stage Start Date and 

Time 
Closing  Date 

and 
Time 

 
1 

 
 Downloading of Tender 

Document 
24/08/2023     from 

10.01 Hrs 
15/09/2023        

up to 14.30 Hrs 
 

 
2 

 
 

 

Online submission of tender 
documents 

24/08/2023     from 
10.01 Hrs 

15/09/2023        
up to 14.30 Hrs 

 
 

3 

 
Last date of submission of EMD 

& Tender document fees, if 
tenderers avail the option 

through online NEFT/RTGS etc. 

Up to  23.59 Hrs on 14/09/2023 

4 

 Last date of physical submission 
of EMD & Tender document 

fees, if tenderers avail the option 
in form of DD/PO/NEFT UTR 

NO in the office of LIC of India, 
EZO, Kolkata. 

Up to  14.30 Hrs on 15/09/2023 
 

   5 Opening of 
BID – I & BID – II 

 
- 15.09.2023 on 15.00 Hrs. 

   6 Opening of BID – III 
 
- 

Shall be intimated at a later date to 
the contractors, who will fulfill the 
selection criteria. 

 
 
The venue of the Physical Submission of BID – I : 
 
Life Insurance Corporation of India 
Eastern Zonal Office,  
Engineering Department (4th floor), 
“Hindusthan” Building, 
4, C.R. Avenue, 
Kolkata-700072.  


